502800195 05/08/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2846790

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
JOCHEN REISER			07/30/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	THE UN	THE UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI		
Street Address:	1600 N.	1600 N.W. 10TH AVENUE		
City:	MIAMI	МІАМІ		
State/Country:	FLORID	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33136	33136		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
		4116470	—	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		650)327-3231		
Correspondence wil US Mail.		the e-mail address first; if that is u	unsuccessful, it will be sent via	
		503273400		
		iehlke@bozpat.com		
•				
		900 UNIVERSITY AVENUE		
		SUITE 200 EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303		
		· · ·		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		TRIS-011		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BRIAN E. DAVY	BRIAN E. DAVY	
SIGNATURE:		/Brian E. Davy, Reg. No. 61,19	/Brian E. Davy, Reg. No. 61,197/	
DATE SIGNED:		05/08/2014	05/08/2014	
Total Attachments: 2				
source=TRIS-011_assi	anment#pac	e1.tif		
source=TRIS-011_assi				

4052-459 / UMI-136B PCT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (All Rights)

WHEREAS Jochen REISER (the ASSIGNOR) has made an invention entitled "REDUCING SOLUBLE UROKINASE RECEPTOR IN THE CIRCULATION" for which Int'l Patent Application No. PCT/US2012/000240 was filed on May 9, 2012 in the U.S. Receiving Office and which claims priority benefit of provisional U.S. Application No. 61/457,665, filed on May 9, 2011;

AND WHEREAS The University of Miaml, a private educational institution duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida and having an office and place of business at 1600 N.W. 10th Avenue, Miaml, Florida 33136 (the ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and consistent with ASSIGNOR's obligations and rights set out in the University of Miami Patent & Copyright Policy found in the University of Miami Faculty Manual, the Policies and Procedures Manual, the Graduate Studies Bulletin, or the Undergraduate Studies Bulletin, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers onto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid applications, and to the applications and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any national stage, continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue, or reexamination, including legal equivalents

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 032848 FRAME: 0241 Page 2 of 2

4052-459 / UMI-1 36B PCT

thereof, and any Letters Patent resulting therefrom, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers which are deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby assigned;

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, for the filing of patent applications and the granting of patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

It is understood by ASSIGNOR that the law firm of Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. does not represent them as attorneys with respect to this invention.

AGREED and executed as noted below:

Jochen REISER Witnessed

<u>7.80.12</u> Date 7/30/12 Date

- 2 -

RECORDED: 05/08/2014

PATENT REEL: 032848 FRAME: 0242